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	Location / Sites: Various

	Task / Activity:

Weather – Physical Conditions
	Personnel: All


	Name:  Matt Traynor

	Position: Managing Director 
	Date: Jan 2022
	Ref No: RA10


	No
	Hazard Identification
	Associated risks
	Who & Number at risk
	Existing control measures
	Consequence
	likelihood
	Current risk rating
	Additional controls
	Consequence
	likelihood
	Post

risk

rate

	1


	Profuse sweating, lack of drinking water, over exertion and/or possible sun blindness
	Heat exhaustion
	All
	Appropriate clothing worn
	2
	2
	4
	Where available lift mechanically.

Manual handling course to be attended by all rail personnel.

This is a four-man operation without mechanical lift.
	2
	1
	2

	2


	Exposure to the cold (eg wind, snow, sleet


	Frostbite
	All
	Appropriate clothing worn
	2
	2
	4
	Where available lift mechanically.

Manual handling course to be attended by all rail personnel.

This is a four-man operation without mechanical lift.
	2
	1
	2

	3


	Insufficient visibility (darkness, twilight, fog or mist. Dust or fume emissions)


	Back injury, muscle strains, foot injury, cuts, broken bones
	All
	Artificial lighting
	3
	2
	6
	Where available lift mechanically.

Manual handling course to be attended by all rail personnel.

This is a four-man operation without mechanical lift.
	3
	1
	3

	4


	Frost, ice


	Injury due to slipping and tripping due to poor underfoot conditions
	All
	Appropriate clothing worn
	2
	2
	4
	Where available lift mechanically.

Manual handling course to be attended by all rail personnel.

This is a four-man operation without mechanical lift.
	2
	1
	2

	5


	Insufficient space to carry out work safely


	Claustrophobia
	All
	Safe system of work from client
	2
	2
	4
	Where available lift mechanically.

Manual handling course to be attended by all rail personnel.

This is a four-man operation without mechanical lift.
	2
	1
	2

	6


	Volatile/toxic atmosphere
	Risk of explosion
	All
	Safe system of work from client
	2
	2
	4
	Where possible always unload on an even surface
	2
	1
	2

	7


	Confined/restricted space. Possible egress of contamination/gases
	Lack of oxygen
	All
	Safe system of work from client
	2
	2
	4
	Where possible always unload on an even surface
	2
	1
	2
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